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Monetary Policy Committee dates for 2018 and provisional dates for 20191 
 

2018 
 

All dates for 2018 are confirmed apart from November.  The date of the November MPC Announcement and 

Inflation Report is dependent on the outcome of the Office for National Statistics’ consultation on “Changes 

to ONS Gross Domestic Product (GDP) release schedule”
2
.  If the ONS adopts the proposed alternative 

model for publication of GDP estimates, the November MPC Announcement and Inflation Report will be on  

1 November.  If the ONS maintains the current publication schedule, the November MPC Announcement 

and Inflation Report will be on 8 November.  We will update the MPC dates on the Bank’s internet site 

following the outcome of the consultation, which the ONS expects to publish approximately four weeks after 

the close of the consultation on 14 September. 

 

MPC Announcement and Minutes Publication Inflation Report Publication 

Thursday 8 February Thursday 8 February 

Thursday 22 March  

Thursday 10 May Thursday 10 May 

Thursday 21 June  

Thursday 2 August Thursday 2 August 

Thursday 13 September  

Thursday 1 or 

Thursday 8 November 

Thursday 1 or 

Thursday 8 November 

Thursday 20 December  

 
 
 
2019 provisional dates 
 

MPC Announcement and Minutes Publication  Inflation Report Publication 

Thursday 7 February Thursday 7 February 

                                                      
1
 Dates are subject to change. 

2
 For more information, see: https://consultations.ons.gov.uk/communication-division/changes-to-ons-gross-domestic-product-gdp-

release/ 
 

https://consultations.ons.gov.uk/communication-division/changes-to-ons-gross-domestic-product-gdp-release/
https://consultations.ons.gov.uk/communication-division/changes-to-ons-gross-domestic-product-gdp-release/
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Thursday 21 March  

Thursday 2 May Thursday 2 May 

Thursday 20 June  

Thursday 1 August Thursday 1 August 

Thursday 19 September  

Thursday 7 November Thursday 7 November 

Thursday 19 December  

 
 
ENDS 

 

Note to Editors 

 

Further information about the Monetary Policy Committee (MPC) is available on the Bank’s website at 

http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/monetarypolicy/Pages/overview.aspx. 

 

Enquiries to Bank of England Press Office, telephone 020 7601 4411. 

 

http://www.bankofengland.co.uk/monetarypolicy/Pages/overview.aspx

